502576088 11/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2622024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAVED IQBAL	04/15/2013
AMIR E. KEYVANMANESH	04/08/2013
YITZONGN CHEN	04/08/2013
TONY GE	04/08/2013
WAN JOE CHEN	04/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800	
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH	
City:	DEARBORN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13856333	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)542-9569 734 542 0900 Phone:

Email: east@MSTFIRM.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC - FORD

ONE MARITIME PLAZA - FIFTH FLOOR Address Line 1:

720 WATER STREET Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83352271(18368)

> PATENT REEL: 031690 FRAME: 0981

502576088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE D. EAST
Signature:	/Renee D. East/
Date:	11/20/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=18368_Signed_Oath_Assignment#page1.tif source=18368_Signed_Oath_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031690 FRAME: 0982 Title of Invention



Attorney Docket Number

83352271

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Differential Unit with Damper System

This declaration is directed to:	
☐ The attached application, or	
United States Application Serial No. 13/856,333 filed on April 03, 2013	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	Maria V
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the claims.	above-identified application, including the
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	n in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I GI.OBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and ex Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of to other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the icountries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or nam (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/s application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 13/856.333 Filing Date April set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rig applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representative applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities any perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities any perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities any perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative applications for Letters Patent	I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD xisting by virtue of the laws of the State of of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ad interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or inventions and discoveries in any and all nes, or in my name, at its or their election application number and filing date of the 03. 2013), and I hereby sell, assign and ghts of priority, including any provisional intergovernmental organizations including is-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and es to execute any and all papers, including and intergovernmental organizations, and to resentatives may deem necessary to secure a rights granted herein.
	Date: 4//5 .2013
Signature:	

Please direct all correspondence to: 81114

RECORDED: 11/20/2013



Inventor:	Amir E. Keyvanmanesh	Date: <u>석, 6년 3 2013</u>
Signature: _		
Inventor;	Yitzongn Chen	Date: 4/8/20/3 2013
Signature:	They Chin	eski skie tuspie spilinie komonium i en in die skie skie skie skie skie skie skie sk
ngaware.	777	
	ili Slad ggligoljega beltematike, etc sitc il saanot	en e
Inventor:	a management	Date: <u>4-82013</u>
Signature:		e politika i menerika kana menerikan kembana kana di diana di diana di diana di diana di diana di diana di dian
	general de la companya de la company	kiskura i variakusion karinga mulai suni suni suni suni saringan mengelah mengelah sebesah sebesah sebesah seb Sakangan mengelah sebesah melah sebesah sebesah sebesah sebesah sebesah sebesah sebesah sebesah sebesah sebesa
Inventor:	Wan Joe Chen	Date: 4-8 ,2013
Signature: _		
		iding naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use

PATENT REEL: 031690 FRAME: 0984